

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No.2006/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 985 OF 2006

DORAGOLA BALAIAH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for bail)

(With office report dt.14.02.2007)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

( In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.Chandra Shekar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the Order dt.15.09.2006, prayer for bail is rejected.

Hearing of appeal is expedited.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Vinod Kulvi )

Court Master