

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 985 OF 2006

DORAGOLA BALAIAH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Satish Galla, learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel has gone to Hyderabad to attend his ailing father.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned. To be listed in the month of August, 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master